APN: 1420-18-113-046

Return Document:

Cross Law 611 Sierra Rose Dr. Reno, NV 89511

Send tax statements to:

861 Amador Series 225 Granada Dr. **Sparks**, NV 89431

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 **CROSS LAW**

2018-911123 03/05/2018 10:13 AM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor PATRICIA FAVELA, an unmarried woman, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto the Grantee 861 AMADOR SERIES, a series of FAVELA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, the real property situated in the City of Carson, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and legally described as follows:

Lot 194 in Block C as shown on the plat of SILVERADO HEIGHTS NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on as Document No. 33717.

SUBJECT to current taxes and other assessments, all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, and easements now of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

Dated this ____ day of _____

Signed, sealed, and delivered by:

PATRICIA FAVELA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On this day of contact, 2018, PATRICIA FAVELA personally appeared before me and proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacities.

Witness my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Emily Gray
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Douglas County
Appt. No. 12-7846-5
My Appt. Exp. May 29, 2020

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to the Grant Deed dated 2/16/18

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assesso	r Parcel Number	(s)			
a) 1420-18-		.0/			\ \
					\ \
					\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of I		t) <i>(</i>		ORDERS C	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) [c) [Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) 📝 Single Far	n Res. Notes: 🧹	. / /	0 00 1 1 1
e) [Apt. Bldg.	b)	d'I	Phito	Oberating Agent
g) 🗂	Agricultural	h) Mobile Ho	me		
i) 🗀	Other			The state of the s	A. C.
3 Total Va	alue/Sales Price	of Property:	\$ 0.00	1	
		e Only (value of proper		T.	1
	Tax Value:	, offiny (value of proper	\$ 0.00	_/	
	perty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$ 0.00	_	
rtour ro	oorly mandron rax	Duo.	40.00		
4. If Exemp	otion Claimed:		100		/
		n, per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion:(9)		/
b. Exp	lain Reason for Exe	mption:			
Transf	er to a corporation th	at the person owns 100%		/_	
5 Partial li	nterest: Percenta	age being transferred	: 100 %	<	
01 1 01 11 01 11		go bolling till		- 1	
The undersig	ned declares and a	cknowledges, under pena	alty of perjury, pu	ırsuant to	NRS 375.060
		nation provided is correct			
		locumentation if called u			
		e disallowance of any cla			
of additional	ax due, may result i	n a penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus ini	erest at 1	1% per month.
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the	e Buyer and Seller sh	all be jointly a	nd sevei	rally liable for any
additional a	mount owed.	7 ~ 6	1 1		
Signature	<u> </u>	in P.Coms	Cap	acity_Att	torney
Signature			Cap	acity	
	1				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION BU	YER (GRAN	ΓΕΕ) IN	<u>IFORMATION</u>
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED		- 110
Print Name			nt Name: Favel		s, LLC
Address:	225 Granada Dr		dress: 225 Grai	nada Dr.	
City:	Sparks	Cit			
State:	NV Zip:	89431 Sta	ite: <u>NV</u>	_ Zip:	89431
0011041	********	NIEGENIA DEGOS	DINO		
		QUESTING RECOR	DING		
Print Name	F NOT THE SELLER OR I Cross Law	SUTER)	Escrow	. #	
Address:	611 Sierra Rose	Dr. Ste B	ESCION	#	
City: Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89511

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)